**PUBLIC NOTICE** - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in **Regular Session** on Monday, March 09, 2020 Immediately Following the Public Hearing Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

**PUBLIC HEARING** - Notice Is Hereby Given That a Public Hearing Will Be Held by The Tangipahoa Parish Council on Monday, March 09, 2020 at 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211, on the following:

- -T.P. Ordinance No. 20-03- An ordinance granting a specific variance to ordinance section 5-38 which restricts the locations of bars, taverns, or lounges in residential areas, granting said variance to The Blvd Lounge and Grill, LLC, located at 46289 North Morrison Blvd, Suite B, Hammond, La 70401
- -T.P. Ordinance No. 20-04- An ordinance to Amend and reenact T.P. Ordinance No. 88-36 which regulates sewage disposal systems and to provide for the addition of a Tangipahoa Parish Government employee as a potential authorized representative of the state health officer to issue permits

Tangipahoa Parish Council
Tangipahoa Parish Government Building
206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422
Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing
March 09, 2020

### **CALL TO ORDER**

**INVOCATION** 

**PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE** (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

**ROLL CALL** 

**CELL PHONES** - Please Mute or Turn Off

ADOPTION OF MINUTES- Regular meeting dated February 24, 2020

**PUBLIC INPUT** - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

#### PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

1. Approval of Substantial Completion of Club Deluxe Road Overlay and Widening

#### **REGULAR BUSINESS**

- 2. Approval of the Tax Exemption Application for Fisher Manufacturing Services
- 3. Recommendation of Condemnation of 17084 Cooper Road, Independence, LA 70443- District 4
- 4. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-03- An ordinance granting a specific variance to ordinance section 5-38 which restricts the locations of bars, taverns, or lounges in residential areas, granting said variance to The Blvd Lounge and Grill, LLC, located at 46289 North Morrison Blvd, Suite B, Hammond, La 70401
- 5. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-04- An ordinance to Amend and reenact T.P. Ordinance No. 88-36 which regulates sewage disposal systems and to provide for the addition of a Tangipahoa Parish Government employee as a potential authorized representative of the state health officer to issue permits
- 6. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-05- An ordinance to grant a variance to ordinance no. 19-13-mobile home placement standards for Treneka Taylor for Tract 1 of the Taylor- Duncan Family Partition on Kinchen Lane
- 7. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-06- An ordinance regarding procedure for special districts seeking bond financing/refinancing
- 8. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-07- An ordinance approving to give consent to the Tangipahoa Parish Council-President Government to obtain a Visa business credit card from Chase Bank- with a credit limit of up to \$40,000.00
- 9. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 20-08- An ordinance amending Tangipahoa Parish Land Development regulations on minor subdivision standards for minor commercial partitions requirements
- 10. Appoint/Re-Appoint Loranger Area Recreation District
- 11. Appoint/Re-Appoint Tangipahoa Parish Recreation District No. 39A (Independence Area)
- 12. Appoint/Re-Appoint Sewerage District No. 1
- 13. Appoint/Re-Appoint Tangipahoa Water District

#### BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

- 14. Oak Knoll Holding Company, LLC
  Oak Knoll Country Club
  45262 Country Club Road
  Hammond, Louisiana 70401
  Class A, Class A/B
- 15. Petals Inc d/b/a B&J Grocery 44192 Highway 445 Robert, LA 70455 Class B, Class A/B

## **LEGAL MATTERS**

16. Approval to Hire Special Legal Counsel- Municode Recodification

## **COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES**

# **ADJOURN**

Kristen Pecararo Clerk of Council Daily Star Please Publish March 5, 2020

<u>Posted @ T.P. Gordon A. Burgess Governmental Building March 5, 2020</u> In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact <u>Kristen Pecararo</u> at <u>985-748-2290</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.